### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Anthony E. Pione	08/24/2005
Richard M. Andrews	08/24/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quantum Corporation	
Street Address:	1650 Technology Drive, Suite 800	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12468657	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(214)661-4688 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: karen.langford@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Spolyar

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600

Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P. Dallas, TEXAS 75201 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 063034.0231

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Langford

**Total Attachments: 3** source=231asg#page1.tif source=231asg#page2.tif source=231asg#page3.tif

500867863

REEL: 022728 FRAME: 0817

**PATENT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Anthony E. Pione and Richard M. Andrews, both citizens of the United States (hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Quantum Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a mailing address at 1650 Technology Drive, Suite 800, San Jose, CA 95110 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in United States patent application Serial No. 11/182,483 filed July 14, 2005, and entitled "Data Flow Control and Bridging Architecture Enhancing Performance of Removable Data Storage Systems", including the right to claim priority rights deriving from said United States patent application by virtue of US law and any International Convention, plus the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all letters patent which claim priority therefrom and may be granted in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations of any such patents, said applications and letters patents issuing from said application to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and comparable officials in foreign countries to issue or grant all letters patent from these applications to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to any such applications or letters patent therefor.

Assignment of Patent Application to Quantum Corporation

TITLE: "Data Flow Control and Bridging Architecture Enhancing Performance of Removable Data Storage Systems"

Inventors: Anthony E. Pione and Richard M. Andrews Page 1 of 2

USSN 11/182,483 Attorney Docket 6568/53885

PATENT REEL: 022728 FRAME: 0818

/	
/	
Assignment	, .
Execution Date:	8/24/05
and contain bare.	7 - 17 8 3

Anthony E. Pione

Assignment Execution Date:

8/24/08

Richard M. Andrews

assign.regutil.2inventors.doc

Assignment of Patent Application to Quantum Corporation

TITLE: "Data Flow Control and Bridging Architecture Enhancing Performance of Removable Data Storage Systems"

Inventors: Anthony E. Pione and Richard M. Andrews Page 2 of 2

USSN 11/182,483 Attorney Docket 6568/53885

PATENT REEL: 022728 FRAME: 0819

# **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

<u> </u>	<u> </u>
8	
State of California	)
$\emptyset$ / $\emptyset$ $\wedge$ $\wedge$ $\wedge$	ss.
County of Pange	_
( )	,
8 A. 1 34 1	10 mm 2 mm
on Jugust 24 7005 before me.	ENNIFER K. HEISS Notary Public Name and Tille of Officer (e.g., Jane Doe, Notary Public)
Dela	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared thin thouse. How	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")  SE and Richard M. Andrews
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	22
Year and the second	to be the person(s) whose name(s) +is/are
JENINFER K. HEISS	subscribed to the within instrument and
Commission # 1451396	acknowledged to me that <del>he/she/the</del> y executed
Notary Public - California	the same in <del>his/her/t</del> heir authorized
Orange County	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
My Comm. Expires Nov 30, 2007	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument.
	duca, executed the institution.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	WITHESS my hand and official seal.
	XO 1100 St.
	Signature of Notary Public
State of California  County of RANGE  On August 24 7005 before me, personally appeared Anthropy E. Property Public - Colloration Orange County My Comm. Expires Nov 30, 2007	()
ODTI	ONAL —————
	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent removal and reattachme	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ont of this form to another document.
	The second of decambring
Description of Attached Document	
	١, ١,
Title or Type of Document: TCHENT AC	polication
73 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Document Date: August 24, 2009	Number of Pages: Z
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
§	
Canacity/ice) Claimed by Cianas	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Cianaria Nama	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
	OF SIGNER
☐ Individual	Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Trustee	
Signer's Name:	
☐ Other:	
<u> </u>	
Signer Is Representing:	
	KOKSKI KINDA PARAMANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANAN

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 05/22/2009 REEL: 022728 FRAME: 0820**